
Public Assistance Contact List 

Mailing Address: 
Public Assistance Program 
Bldg 20B, MS: TA-20 
Camp Murray, WA 98430 
FAX (253) 512-7405 website: emd.wa.gov 

Gerard Urbas 
Deputy State Coordinating Officer 
Public Assistance Program Manager 
(253) 512-7402 
gary.urbas@mil.wa.gov 

Jon Holmes 
Regional Public Assistance Supervisor 

(253) 512-7429 
jonathan.holmes@mil.wa.gov 

Eric Cunningham 
Regional Public Assistance Supervisor 

(253) 512-7408 
eric.cunningham@mil.wa.gov 

Patrick Plumb 
Program Delivery Manager (PDMG 

(253) 512-7457 
patrick.plumb@mil.wa.gov 

Sherri Horiel 
Program Delivery Manager (PDMG) 

(253) 512-7426 
sherri.horiel@mil.wa.gov 

Diane Woodard 
Program Delivery Manager (PDMG) 

(253) 512-7406 
diane.woodard@mil.wa.gov 

Geoff Phillips 
Program Delivery Manager (PDMG) 

(253) 512-7447 
geoffrey.phillips@mil.wa.gov 

  

Fire Management Assistance Grant 

Grant Agreements, Funding and Insurance 

Questions 

Chris Polit 
Fire Management Grant Program Manager 

(253) 512-7403 
chris.polit@mil.wa.gov 

Elizabeth Byrd-Rand 
Program Delivery Manager (PDMG 

(253) 512-7430 
elizabeth.byrd-rand@mil.wa.gov 

Krishana Smith 
Program Assistant 

(253) 512-7415 
krishana.Smith@mil.wa.gov 

Donna Meador 
Program Assistant 

(253) 512-7415 
donna.meador@mil.wa.gov 
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